Fiberoptic Products
Patch Cords and Pigtails
Ceramic Ferrule Connectors
High Performance Connectors - 0,1dB

Master & Offset Master Jumpers Optical pigtails/patelEETER

*zirconia ceramic ferrule
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Specification :
Optical connectors Standard High Quality Excellent Unit
Insertion Loss IL : <03 (typ.0,22) <02(typ.0,15) <0,1(typ.0,07)  dB SC UPC/APC
Return Loss RL (UPC) : > 50 ( typical 55 ) dB
Return Loss RL (APC) : > 60 ( typical 68 ) dB
Repeatability (500 matings) : +/- 0,1 dB
Connector type : SC, E2000, FC, DIN, MU, LC
Apex offset AO : <50 um
Radius of curvature RC/UPC : 7<RC<25 mm - Standard
Radius of curvature RC/APC : 5<RC<12 mm b E;(%Z”%lrj,?“ty
Fiber Height FH : -125,0 < FH < +50,0 um - Referential
Operating temperature : -40to 70 °C - Master & Offset Master
Storage temperature : -401to0 80 °C
FC UPC/APC
Optical connectors Referential Master Offset Master Unit
Insertion Loss IL : <01 <01 dB
Return Loss RL (UPC) : > 50 ( typical 55 ) dB
Return Loss RL (APC) : > 60 ( typical 68 ) > 60 ( typical 68 ) dB - Standard
Connector type : SC, E2000, FC, DIN, MU, LC - Hotse
Extinction ratio : N/A dB - Referential
Apex offset AO : <30 <30 <50 um - Master & Offset Master
Radius of curvature RC/UPC : 10 < RC < 25 (2,5mm ferrule) mm
7 <RC < 25 (1,25mm ferrule) mm DIN UPC/APC
Radius of curvature RC/APC:  5<RC <12 5<RC<12 mm
Excentricity : <0,3* > 1,5 pm /
Fiber Height FH : -50,0 < FH < +50,0 -125,0 <FH <+50,0 NM
Operating temperature : -40to 70 °C
Storage temperature : -40to 80 °C - ﬁfgﬂdéﬂimy
- Excellent
* guaranted excentricity parametres (e < 0,3 um) - Referential
** other values on request - Master & Offset Master
Specification - non telecom wavelengths: Applications: MU UPC/APC P
ILmax [dB] ILtyp [dB] Telecommunication networks, Z
IL @ 1050 nm 04 03 CATV, LAN and WAN, Fiber test & E
:I':@ 900 nm 05 04 Measurement, Active device
@ 850 nm 0,6 0,5 - Standard
L@ 780 nm 07 06 termination, Industrial and Military, - High Quality
IL@ 630 nm 0.9 0.7 Medical, Sensors, Data |
IL@ 460 nm 1,2 0,9 Processing Network. - Master & Offset Master
Design: Standards: LC UPC/APC

Zirconia ceramic ferrule, compatible with  SQS fiberoptic cable assemblies
NTT-FC, SC hardware, DIN 47256, small  are manufactured and tested to the

}

form factor, pool-proof design. most rigorous industry standards
, i i : - Standard
and their optical and mechanical " Hiigh Quality
performance meets |EC, - Excellent
. - Referential
CENELEC and Telcordia - Master & Offset Master

specifications.
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VLAKNOVA OPTIKA SQS Vlaknova optika a.s. Komenského 304, 509 01 Nova Paka, www.sgs-fiber.cz, e-mail: public@sgs-fiber.cz, CZECH REPUBLIC

SQS production preferred types are Diamond types of connectors, the only cases of alternatives are customer supplied or specified materials.
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